Information Security Management Office (ISMO), CRID, 1st Floor, SCO 109-110,  
Sector – 17 B, Chandigarh, Haryana   
Phone (0172) –2709250 

14. 

Processing 
Fee for 
Tender 
(Non-
Refundable
)   

E-Payment for Tender Document fee i.e. INR 5,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 
Thousand Only) (Non-refundable) and eService Fee of Rs.1180/- (Rupees one 
thousand one hundred and eighty only), both GST inclusive at state e-tendering 
Portal in favor of Society For IT initiative Funds for e-Governance . 
The copy of the online payment receipt must be uploaded with Technical bid   

EMD 
Deposit 

The EMD will be ₹50,000.00, can be made by eligible bidders through Online Mode

[...]

part of CERT-In’s Empanelled Information 
Security Auditing Organizations’ List. 

3. Processing Fee for Tender      
 - The Payment for Tender Document 
fee i.e. INR 5,000/- (Rupees Twenty-
Five Thousand Only) (Non-
refundable) and eService Fee of Rs 
1180/- (Rupees one thousand one 
hundred and eighty only), both GST 
inclusive can be made by 
bidders/contractors online.  

Note: Processing Fees for Tender is Non 
Refundable 

Details of online payment  

4. The Bidder should not be blacklisted 
by any Central Govt. / State Govt. / 
PSU/Govt. Bodies in the past 3 years as